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RESOLUTION NO. 60 By: Halligan, Adelson, 

Aldridge, Anderson, 
Ballenger, Barrington, 
Bass, Bingman, Branan, 
Brogdon, Brown, Burrage, 
Coates, Coffee, Corn, 
Crain, Crutchfield, Easley, 
Eason McIntyre, Ellis, 
Ford, Garrison, Gumm, 
Ivester, Johnson 
(Constance), Johnson 
(Mike), Jolley, Justice, 
Lamb, Laster, Leftwich, 
Lerblance, Marlatt, Mazzei, 
Myers, Newberry, Nichols, 
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   and 
 
  Denney, Williams, Ritze, 

Moore, Sears, Dorman, 
Peterson and Tibbs of the 
House 

 
 
 
 
 

A Concurrent Resolution congratulating Miss Ali 
Aufleger upon her selection as 2010 Oklahoma’s Junior 
Miss; wishing her well in national competition; and 
directing distribution. 
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WHEREAS, the Oklahoma Junior Miss Scholarship Program is held 
annually to honor the best and brightest high school senior girls in 
Oklahoma.  This statewide scholarship and honors program recognizes, 
rewards, and encourages excellence while promoting self-esteem among 
these young women.  The 2010 Oklahoma Junior Miss Scholarship 
Program occurred on Saturday, March 20, 2010, at the Bartlesville 
Community Center, with five high school senior young women competing 
from local and at-large programs from across Oklahoma; and 

 
WHEREAS, Miss Ali Aufleger, daughter of Howard and Melinda of 

Stillwater, was selected as 2010 Oklahoma Junior Miss, winning the 
Spirit, Interview, Talent, and Self-Expression awards, and a total 
of $2,200 in cash college scholarships; and 

 
WHEREAS, by being selected the 2010 Oklahoma Junior Miss, Miss 

Aufleger will be involved in community service, speaking and 
performing engagements around the State of Oklahoma, and presenting 
the “Be Your Best Self” message of Self-Confidence and Commitment to 
Oklahoma’s school children; and 

 
WHEREAS, by being selected the 2010 Oklahoma Junior Miss, Miss 

Aufleger is automatically entered in the America’s Junior Miss 
Scholarship Program to be held June 13-26, 2010, in Mobile, Alabama.  
Miss Aufleger will compete for the national title with 49 other high 
school senior young women, one from each state, in the categories of 
Fitness, Interview, Self-Expression, Talent, and Scholastics for a 
Share of $75,000 in college scholarships. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION 

OF THE 52ND OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 
CONCURRING THEREIN: 

 
THAT the Oklahoma State Legislature congratulates Miss Ali 

Aufleger upon her selection as 2010 Oklahoma Junior Miss. 
 
THAT the Oklahoma State Legislature wishes Miss Ali Aufleger the 

very best representing Oklahoma at America’s Junior Miss Scholarship 
Program in Mobile, Alabama. 

 
THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to 2010 Oklahoma’s 

Junior Miss Ali Aufleger. 
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Adopted by the Senate the 11th day of May, 2010. 
 
 
 

  
Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 
 

Adopted by the House of Representatives the 27th day of May, 
2010. 
 
 
 

  
Presiding Officer  of the House 
 of Representatives 

 
 


